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!

!

4th!of!September,!2015!

!

!

!

!

To!all!the!participating!teams,!

!

!

Following! a! report! by! a! match! official! that! indicated! that! a! conduct! considered! as! being!

incompatible!with! the! regulations!of!BSWW!was!observed!by! the!national! team!of!Egypt,!who!

played,!in!a!match!against!the!national!team!of!turkey,!with!9!players!and!1!goalkeeper!in!a!clear!

breach!of! the!BSWW!regulations! for! this! competition!and!considering! the! fact! that! the!BSWW!

Disciplinary!guidelines!apply!“to!every!match!and!competition!organized!by!BSWW!and!to!any!

breach!of!BSWW!regulations”,!the!BSWW!disciplinary!committee!is!responsible!for!sanctioning!

this!infringement.!!

!

Therefore,!the!BSWW!disciplinary!committee!hereby!decides!to!apply!the!following!sanction!to!

the!national!beach!soccer!team!of!Egypt:!!

!

Deduction!of!2!points!from!the!Mediterranean!Beach!Games!2015!Pescara.!

!

For!the!sake!of!clarity,!the!result!of!the!said!match!shall!remain.!!

!

!

BSWW!Disciplinary!Committee.!

!
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GROUP C 

 

MATCH Nº 13 - (04 September)  15:00 

                                                                     LIBYA 14 - 3 ALBANIA 

LIBYA ALBANIA 

GOALS 

Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME 

7 TARG 1/ 10:49 5 TURTULLI MARVIN 2/ 7:10 
7 TARG 1/ 7:09 5 TURTULLI MARVIN 3/ 11:37 
7 TARG 1/ 4:46 5 TURTULLI MARVIN 3/ 10:07 
6 HANI 1/ 4:01       
2 ASAM 1/ 1:07       
7 TARG 2/ 11:24       
5 ADEL 2/ 9:56       
3 SAND 2/ 6:00       
5 ADEL 3/ 9:27       
3 SAND 3/ 7:40       
7 TARG 3/ 6:40       
6 HANI 3/ 5:35           
6 HANI 3/ 5:05           
6 HANI 3/ 0:10       

SANCTIONS 

YELLOW CARDS 

Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME R Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME R 

3 SAND 2/ 11:24 D 5 TURTULLI MARVIN 2/ 9:21 A 
        10 BAJOLLARI OLSI 3/ 11:47 A 
                

RED CARDS 

                
ROSTERS 

LIBYA ALBANIA 

Nº Pos. NAME SHIRT-NAME S Nº Pos. NAME SHIRT-NAME S 

1 GK BDIRI ABDULROUF © BDIRI  X 1 GK RRAPI KLODIAN   X 
2 DF SHRIF ESAM ASAM X 3 FW KADIU ENEA     
3 DF MASAUD SAND SAND   4 DF BLLUMBI ARJAN ©   X 
4 DF SHAWESH EMADEDDIN EMAD   5 DF TURTULLI MARVIN   X 
5 DF ALSHAREEF  ADEL ADEL X 6 MF KARAJ RIGEST     
6 FW ELMSHETI HANI HANI X 7 FW SPAHIU ELION     
7 FW QUTAYT  TARIQ  TARG X 8 DF HOXHA ERION     
8 MF MASOUD MUNIR MONER   9 FW KACA ENDRIT     
9 MF ALMADDUKH ABDULMOHAIMEN MADUKH   10 DF BAJOLLARI OLSI   X 
10 FW ALEDRESI ABDULKADER EDRESI   11 MF MEHJA ADMIR     
12 GK MSALLEM ABDISSALAM AMSALM   12 GK METANI KLAJDI     

          14 FW GOCKAJ BLENDI   X 

OFFICIALS   OFFICIALS   

COACH EMAD EL DEEN BEN MUSTAFA   COACH KADIU ERGYS   
DEL 1 MOHAMED FAKEAH   DEL 1 BAKALLI ENGERT   
DEL 2 HASEEN HABEB   DEL 2 TABAKU OLSI   
REFEREES 

1st Ref:  EL ARAKY Hany     Country:  EGY   

2ndRef:  UTULU Jude     Country:  MLT   

3rd Ref:  BOUSBIH Hissam     Country:  TUN   

4th Ref:  FLORES CARRASCO Javier     Country:  ESP   
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GROUP B 

 

MATCH Nº 14 - (04 September)  16:15 

                                                                   TURKEY 14 - 0 MALTA 

TURKEY MALTA 

GOALS 

Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME 

8 BARIS 1/ 8:53       
11 AKBAL 1/ 6:37       
8 BARIS 1/ 3:30       
3 RECEP 1/ 3:14       
11 AKBAL 1/ 1:19           
19 ERKAN 2/ 4:42           
11 AKBAL 2/ 3:00       
12 MUTLU 2/ 2:43       
8 BARIS 3/ 9:45       
10 ADIL 3/ 7:47       
8 BARIS 3/ 7:01       
8 BARIS 3/ 5:54       
19 ERKAN 3/ 1:18       
8 BARIS 3/ 0:09       

SANCTIONS 

YELLOW CARDS 

Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME R Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME R 

14 SEYIT 2/ 9:44 A 4 J BRIFFA 3/ 7:03 A 
8 BARIS 2/ 4:42 E         
                

RED CARDS 

        10 D CUCCIARDI 1/ 1:21 L 
                

ROSTERS 

TURKEY MALTA 

Nº Pos. NAME SHIRT-NAME S Nº Pos. NAME SHIRT-NAME S 

1 GK ASLAMACI MEHMET MEHMET   1 GK CASSAR IVAN I CASSAR   
3 DF DEMIR RECEP RECEP   2 DF SPINA RONALD R SPINA X 
4 DF YESILIRMAK VOLKAN VOLKAN   4 DF BRIFFA JULIAN © J BRIFFA    
5 DF ERGUN FERIT YUCEL © YÜCEL X 5 DF CAMILLERI JUSTIN JOSEPH J CAMILLERI X 
6 DF UZEN SINAN SINAN   6 FW CAMILLERI MARK M CAMILLERI   
8 FW TERZIOGLU BARIS BARIS X 7 FW CELESTE RONNIE MARIA R CELESTE   
10 FW MUFTUOGLU ADIL ADIL X 8 FW FRENDO GEORGE G FRENDO X 
11 FW AKBAL ERKAN AKBAL   9 FW MARTIN GILBERT G MARTIN   
12 GK KOKTAS MUTLU MUTLU X 10 FW CUCCIARDI DIEGO ARMANDO D CUCCIARDI X 
13 DF BAGCI YASIN YASIN   12 GK CAMILLERI RODERICK R CAMILLERI X 
14 FW SUER SEYIT AHMET SEYIT             

19 DF ANZAFLIOGLU ERKAN ERKAN X           

OFFICIALS   OFFICIALS   

COACH AYKURT EMRAH   COACH MARLOW MARK     
DEL 1 ARZUMAN PIYER   DEL 1 JOSEPH BENEDICT GRECH     
DEL 2 OZALP MEHMET   DEL 2 RIZZO NAUDI KARL     
REFEREES 

1st Ref:  GOMES SOARES Sergio     Country:  POR   

2ndRef:  ABED RABO Hassan     Country:  LEB   

3rd Ref:  PEREIRA ALMEIDA Antonio     Country:  POR   

4th Ref:  PICCHIO Manolo     Country:  ITA   
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GROUP C 

 

MATCH Nº 16 - (04 September 2015)  18:15 

                                                                    FRANCE 2 (0ET) - 2 (1ET) GREECE 

FRANCE GREECE 

GOALS 

Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME 

3 SOARES 2/ 11:58 10 PARIS 1/ 00:07 
5 BEAUGRARD 3/ 06:52 8 TRIANTAFYLLIDIS 3/ 10:03 
      8 TRIANTAFYLLIDIS ET/ 02:58 
            
            

SANCTIONS 

YELLOW CARDS 

Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME R Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME R 

        5 KARAKASIS 3/ 09:24 A 
        6 PAPASTATHOPOULOS 3/ 09:22 E 
        10 PARIS 3/ 03:15 B 
                

RED CARDS 

                
ROSTERS 

TEAM A: FRANCE TEAM B: GREECE 

Nº Pos. NAME SHIRT-NAME S Nº Pos. NAME SHIRT-NAME S 

1 GK GASSET ROBIN GASSET   1 GK NIKOLAOU DIMITRIOS NIKOLAOU   
2 DF FISHER YANNICK  © FISCHER   2 DF PAPAEFSTRATIOU ARMAGOS  STRATIS   
3 DF SOARES JULIEN SOARES X 4 DF BIMPIS GEORGIOS BIMPIS   
5 DF BEAUGRARD GREGORY BEAUGRARD   5 DF KARAKASIS GEORGIOS KARAKASIS X 
7 FW BASQUAISE JEREMY BASQUAISE   6 MF PAPASTATHOPOULOS K. PAPASTATHOP. X 
8 DF FRANÇOIS STÉPHANE FRANÇOIS X 8 MF TRIANTAFYLLIDIS THEOF. © TRIANTAFYL. X 
10 FW BARBOTTI ANTHONY BARBOTTI   9 FW KAFANTARIS MICHAIL KAFANTARIS   
11 FW DARRACQ PIERRE ANTOINE DARRACQ X 10 MF KONSTANTAKOPOULOS P.  PARIS   
12 GK DUPIN LORENZO DUPIN   11 - AMANATIDIS STAVROS AMANATIDIS X 
15 MF LAUTHE CHRISTOPHER LAUTHE X 12 GK THOMAS ARISTEIDIS THOMAS X 
16 GK CIANNI ANTHONY CIANNI X 15 - FLENGAS ANASTASIOS FLENGAS   

17 MF MARQUES FREDERIC MARQUES             

OFFICIALS   OFFICIALS   

COACH SERGENT GERARD   COACH SOILEMES STEFANOS   
DEL 1 PROUST ARNAUD   DEL 1 KASDAGLIS MICHAIL   
DEL 2 LAROCHE STEPHANE   DEL 2 KOTSIOPOULOS GEORGIOS   
REFEREES 

1st Ref:  FLORES CARRASCO Javier     Country:  ESP   

2ndRef:  TOPALOGLU Yeliz     Country:  TUR   

3rd Ref:  EL ARAKY Hany     Country:  EGY   

4th Ref:  BOUSBIH Hissam     Country:  TUN   
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GROUP A 
 

MATCH Nº 15 - (04 September)  17:30 

                                                                      ALGERIA 1 - 7 TUNISIA 

ALGERIA TUNISIA 

GOALS 

Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME 

6 REDA NEKROUF 3/ 00:28 7 AJMI BILEL 1/ 03:56 
      9 JAIEM SAID 1/ 00:42 
      4 JEMAI MAROUANE 2/ 08:32 
      7 AJMI BILEL 3/ 09:21 
      6 EL AYEB ALI 3/ 08:48 
      3 TAIEB CHEBIL 3/ 01:41 
      7 AJMI BILEL 3/ 00:40 
            

SANCTIONS 

YELLOW CARDS 

Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME R Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME R 

9 MOHAMMED BELLOUMI 3/ 07:12 A         
                

RED CARDS 

                
ROSTERS 

ALGERIA TUNISIA 

Nº Pos. NAME SHIRT-NAME S Nº Pos. NAME SHIRT-NAME S 

1 GK BATCHALI ISLAM   X 1 GK YAAKOUBI FRAJ   X 
2 DF ZERROUAL MEZIANE     3 FW CHEBIL MOHAMED TAIEB     
3 DF SEFIR SOFIANE     4 DF JEMAI MAROUANE   X 
4 DF BOUGUECH FETHI   X 5 DF BEN HMIDA NADER   X 
6 MF NEKROUF MOHAMMED REDA   X 6 MF EL AYEB ALI     
7 MF SAHNOUN ZAKARIA   X 7 FW AJMI BILEL     
8 MF MEZOUAR BRAHIM ARAFAT ©   X 8 DF MEZNI MOHAMED   X 
9 FW BELLOUMI MOHAMMED RIADH     9 FW JAIEM SAID   X 
10 FW RACHEDI KARIM     10 MF MAROUANI ABDEL MONEEM ©     
11 GK CHEMIDI AYMEN     11 FW AYED HAMZA     
          12 GK GABSI HAMZA     

                    

OFFICIALS   OFFICIALS   

COACH KHALDI MOHAMED   COACH JABALLAH SABRI   
DEL 1 MEZOUED ZOUGGAR ALI   DEL 1 JENDOUBI BESSEM   
DEL 2 ABDULKADER REGUIGUI   DEL 2 KAOUACHE MOURAD   
REFEREES 

1st Ref:  AL SALEHI Turki     Country:  OMA   

2ndRef:  LAMGHDAIR Driss     Country:  MOR   

3rd Ref:  GARCIA ACENA Miguel     Country:  ESP   

4th Ref:  WOLFF Benoit     Country:  FRA   
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GROUP A 

 

MATCH Nº 18 - (04 September 2015)  21:15 

                                                                        ITALY 5 - 1 LEBANON 

ITALY LEBANON 

GOALS 

Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME 

8 COROSONITI 1/ 08:41 8 M.MERHI 3/ 01:17 
7 RAMACCIOTTI 2/ 01:02       
17 MARINAI 3/ 11:06       
3 A.GRADA 3/ 10:45       
10 GORI 3/ 08:16       
            

SANCTIONS 

YELLOW CARDS 

Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME R Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME R 

9 ZURLO 1/ 04:45 A         
                

RED CARDS 

                
ROSTERS 

ITALY LEBANON 

Nº Pos. NAME SHIRT-NAME S Nº Pos. NAME SHIRT-NAME S 

1 GK SPADA STEFANO SPADA X 1 GK CHOKER MOHAMED M.CHOKER X 
3 DF MARRUCCI MATTEO MARRUCCI   3 DF GRADA AHMAD A.GRADA X 
7 DF RAMACCIOTTI DARIO RAMACCIOTTI X 4 DF KHATIB AHMAD A.KHATIB   
8 DF COROSINITI FRANCESCO © COROSINITI  X 5 DF ABOU SALEH ANAS A.ABOU SALEH   
9 FW ZURLO EMANUELE ZURLO   7 DF AL ZEIN MOUSTAFA M.ELZEIN X 
10 FW GORI GABRIELE GORI X 8 MF MERHI MOHAMAD  M.MERHI  X 
11 FW PALMACCI PAOLO PALMACCI X 9 FW SLEIMAN  MOHAMAD  H.SALAME   
17 DF MARINAI SIMONE MARINAI   10 MF NASSEREDDINE ALI A.NASSERED.   
18 MF PALAZZOLO PIETRO ANGELO PALAZZOLO   11 FW FATTAL HAITHAM © H.FATTAL  X 
19 - ORTOLINI RAFFAELE ORTOLINI   20 FW FARDOUS  HASSAN  H.FARDOUS   
21 MF DI PALMA MICHELE DI PALMA   22 GK SALAME HUSSEIN M.SLEIMAN   

22 GK DEL MESTRE SIMONE DEL MESTRE             

OFFICIALS   OFFICIALS   

COACH AGOSTINI MASSIMO   COACH BERJAUI KHALED   
DEL 1 ARCOPINTO FERNANDO   DEL 1 EZZEDDINE HASSAN   
DEL 2 CLARIONI ALVISE   DEL 2 ZEINEDDINE YOUSSEF   
REFEREES 

1st Ref:  WOLFF Benoit 
  

Country:  FRA   

2ndRef:  GARCIA ACENA Miguel 
  

Country:  ESP   

3rd Ref:  LAMGHDAIR Driss 
  

Country:  MOR   

4th Ref:  AL SALEHI Turki 
 

  Country: OMA   
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GROUP B 

 

MATCH Nº 17 - (04 September 2015)  20:00 

                                                                        MOROCCO 2 - 4 EGYPT 

MOROCCO EGYPT 

GOALS 

Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME 

10 NASSIM 3/ 08:08 3 MOHAMED GALAL   
10 NASSIM 3/ 03:28 8 MOUSTAFA SHAABAN   
      12 MOHAMED FAWZI    
      5 MOUSTAFA ABDELMONEIM   
            

SANCTIONS 

YELLOW CARDS 

Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME R Nº NAME PERIOD/TIME R 

4 EL HADAOUI 1/ 05:40 A 7 AHMED ABOSREE 2/ 09:39 A 
10 NASSIM 1/ 00:50 A 5 MOUSTAFA ABDELMONEIM 3/ 06:28 A 
3 ESAADI 3/ 02:24 A 3 MOHAMED GALAL 3/ 03:03 E 
                

RED CARDS 

                
ROSTERS 

MOROCCO EGYPT 

Nº Pos. NAME SHIRT-NAME S Nº Pos. NAME SHIRT-NAME S 

1 GK FANDRHAL MOHAMED FANDGHAL X 2 DF HUSSEIN HASSANE     
2 DF BOULAKOUABA NABIL BOULAKOUABA   3 FW HASSAN MOHAMED     
3 DF ESAADI BILAL ESAADI X 4 FW FAYED AHMED     
4 DF EL HADAOUI ANAS EL HADAOUI X 5 DF ABDELMONEIM MOUSTAFA   X 
5 MF ENNAKHLI MILOUD ENNAKHLI   6 DF SALAMA ESLAM     
6 MF BENMAMMA YACINE BENMAMMA   7 DF AHMED AHMED ©   X 
7 MF SELMAJI ABDELOUAHED SELMAJI   8 DF SHAABAN MOUSTAFA   X 
8 MF EL KARKOURI FAICEL EL KARKOURI   9 FW ATTIA MOHAMED     
9 FW EL HAMIDY AZZEDDINE EL HAMIDY X 10 FW ELBARBARY ALY   X 
10 FW ELHADAOUI NASSIM © NASSIM   X 11 DF TAHA ESLAM     
11 FW EL MAHROUK KAMAL EL MAHROUK   12 GK ISSA MOHAMED   X 

12 GK EL OUARIRY  ISMAIL EL OUARIRY             

OFFICIALS   OFFICIALS   

COACH EL HADAOUI MUSTAPHA   COACH MOHAMED AHMED   
DEL 1 SEMAHI ABDENNASSER   DEL 1 KHALED LATIF   
DEL 2 MOUFAKIR ABDELKABIR   DEL 2     
REFEREES 

1st Ref:  BALCONI Alfredo     Country:  ITA   

2ndRef:  PEREIRA ALMEIDA Antonio     Country:  POR   

3rd Ref:  PICCHIO Manolo     Country:  ITA   

4th Ref:  GOMES SOARES Sergio     Country:  POR   



Group C (SM-16) - Men
Match Statistics Beach Soccer

Arena del Mare #1 | 04/09 - 18.45

NUM. ROLE ATHLETE GS GA Y 2Y=R R
3 DF SOARES JULIEN * 1

8 DF FRANÇOIS STÉPHANE *

11 FW DARRACQ PIERRE ANTOINE *

15 MF LAUTHE CHRISTOPHER *

16 GK CIANNI ANTHONY * 3

2 DF FISHER YANNICK (C)
5 DF BEAUGRARD GREGORY 1

10 FW BARBOTTI ANTHONY
12 GK DUPIN LORENZO
17 MF MARQUES FREDERIC

Total 2 3

NUM. ROLE ATHLETE GS GA Y 2Y=R R
5 DF KARAKASIS GEORGIOS * 1

6 MF PAPASTATHOPOULOS KONSTANTINOS * 1

8 MF TRIANTAFYLLIDIS THEOFILOS (C) * 2

11 - AMANATIDIS STAVROS *

12 GK THOMAS ARISTEIDIS * 2

1 GK NIKOLAOU DIMITRIOS
2 DF PAPAEFSTRATIOU ARMAGOS STRATIS
9 FW KAFANTARIS MICHAIL

10 MF KONSTANTAKOPOULOS PARASKEVAS 1 1

15 - FLENGAS ANASTASIOS
Total 3 2 3

GRE

FRA

Time 1 (0 - 1) Time 2 (1 - 1) Time 3 (2 - 2) ET (2 - 3) 

FRA

2 - 3 GRE

14Shots blocked7
4 Overhead kicks 2

5Fouls3
4 Corner Kicks 3

1Penalty kicks0
0 Own goals 0

GS = Goal scored |  GA = Goal against | Y = Single yellow card | 2Y=R = Expulsion due to second caution | R = Direct card

* = Starting five GK = Goal Keeper | DF = Defender | MF = Midfielder | FW = Forward



Group C (SM-13) - Men
Match Statistics Beach Soccer

Arena del Mare #1 | 04/09 - 15.00

NUM. ROLE ATHLETE GS GA Y 2Y=R R
1 GK BDIRI ABDULROUF (C) * 1

2 DF SHRIF ESAM * 1

5 DF ALSHAREEF  ADEL * 2

6 FW MUSHATA HANY IBRAHIM MOHAMED * 4

7 FW QUTAYT  TARIQ * 5

3 DF MASAUD SAND 2 1

4 DF SHAWESH EMADEDDIN
8 MF MASOUD MUNIR
9 MF ALMADDUKH ABDULMOHAIMEN

12 GK MSALLEM ABDISSALAM 2

Total 14 3 1

NUM. ROLE ATHLETE GS GA Y 2Y=R R
1 GK RRAPI KLODIAN * 1 11

4 DF BLLUMBI ARJAN (C) *

5 DF TURTULLI MARVIN * 1 1

10 DF BAJOLLARI OLSI * 1

14 FW GOCKAJ BLENDI * 1

6 MF KARAJ RIGEST
7 FW SPAHIU ELION
8 DF HOXHA ERION

11 MF MEHJA ADMIR
12 GK METANI KLAJDI

Total 3 11 2

ALB

LBA

Time 1 (5 - 0) Time 2 (8 - 1) Time 3 (11 - 3) 

LBA

14 - 3 ALB

15Shots blocked9
1 Overhead kicks 1

9Fouls4
4 Corner Kicks 3

0Penalty kicks0
0 Own goals 0

GS = Goal scored |  GA = Goal against | Y = Single yellow card | 2Y=R = Expulsion due to second caution | R = Direct card

* = Starting five GK = Goal Keeper | DF = Defender | MF = Midfielder | FW = Forward



Group B (SM-17) - Men
Match Statistics Beach Soccer

Arena del Mare #1 | 04/09 - 20.00

NUM. ROLE ATHLETE GS GA Y 2Y=R R
1 GK FANDRHAL MOHAMED * 4

3 DF ESAADI BILAL * 1

4 DF EL HADAOUI ANAS * 1

9 FW EL HAMIDY AZZEDDINE *

10 FW ELHADAOUI NASSIM (C) * 2 1

2 DF BOULAKOUABA NABIL
5 MF ENNAKHLI MILOUD
7 MF SELMAJI ABDELOUAHED
8 MF EL KARKOURI FAICEL

12 GK EL OUARIRY  ISMAIL
Total 2 4 3

NUM. ROLE ATHLETE GS GA Y 2Y=R R
5 DF ABDELMONEIM MOUSTAFA * 1 1

7 DF AHMED AHMED (C) * 1

8 DF SHAABAN MOUSTAFA * 1

10 FW ELBARBARY ALY *

12 GK ISSA MOHAMED * 1 2

2 DF HUSSEIN HASSANE
3 FW HASSAN MOHAMED 1 1

6 DF SALAMA ESLAM
11 DF TAHA ESLAM

Total 4 2 3

EGY

MAR

Time 1 (0 - 2) Time 2 (0 - 4) Time 3 (2 - 4) 

MAR

2 - 4 EGY

9Shots blocked9
1 Overhead kicks 0

5Fouls9
3 Corner Kicks 2

2Penalty kicks0
0 Own goals 0

GS = Goal scored |  GA = Goal against | Y = Single yellow card | 2Y=R = Expulsion due to second caution | R = Direct card

* = Starting five GK = Goal Keeper | DF = Defender | MF = Midfielder | FW = Forward



Group B (SM-14) - Men
Match Statistics Beach Soccer

Arena del Mare #1 | 04/09 - 16.15

NUM. ROLE ATHLETE GS GA Y 2Y=R R
5 DF ERGUN FERIT YUCEL (C) *

8 FW TERZIOGLU BARIS * 6 1

10 FW MUFTUOGLU ADIL * 1

12 GK KOKTAS MUTLU * 1

19 DF ANZAFLIOGLU ERKAN * 2

1 GK ASLAMACI MEHMET
3 DF DEMIR RECEP 1

11 FW AKBAL ERKAN 3

14 FW SUER SEYIT AHMET 1

Total 14 2

NUM. ROLE ATHLETE GS GA Y 2Y=R R
2 DF SPINA RONALD *

5 DF CAMILLERI JUSTIN JOSEPH *

8 FW FRENDO GEORGE *

10 FW CUCCIARDI DIEGO ARMANDO *

12 GK CAMILLERI RODERICK * 3

1 GK CASSAR IVAN 6

4 DF BRIFFA JULIAN (C) 1

6 FW CAMILLERI MARK
7 FW CELESTE RONNIE MARIA
9 FW MARTIN GILBERT

Total 9 1

MLT

TUR

Time 2 (7 - 0) Time 3 (14 - 0) 

TUR

14 - 0 MLT

6Shots blocked4
3 Overhead kicks 2

4Fouls3
1 Corner Kicks 0

0Penalty kicks1
0 Own goals 0

GS = Goal scored |  GA = Goal against | Y = Single yellow card | 2Y=R = Expulsion due to second caution | R = Direct card

* = Starting five GK = Goal Keeper | DF = Defender | MF = Midfielder | FW = Forward



Group A (SM-18) - Men
Match Statistics Beach Soccer

Arena del Mare #1 | 04/09 - 21.15

NUM. ROLE ATHLETE GS GA Y 2Y=R R
1 GK SPADA STEFANO *

7 DF RAMACCIOTTI DARIO * 1

8 DF COROSINITI FRANCESCO (C) * 1

10 FW GORI GABRIELE * 1

11 FW PALMACCI PAOLO *

3 DF MARRUCCI MATTEO
9 FW ZURLO EMANUELE 1

17 DF MARINAI SIMONE 1

18 MF PALAZZOLO PIETRO ANGELO
22 GK DEL MESTRE SIMONE 1

Total 4 1 1

NUM. ROLE ATHLETE GS GA Y 2Y=R R
1 GK CHOKER MOHAMED * 4

3 DF GRADA AHMAD *

7 DF AL ZEIN MOUSTAFA *

8 MF MERHI MOHAMAD * 1

11 FW FATTAL HAITHAM (C) *

4 DF KHATIB AHMAD
5 DF ABOU SALEH  ANAS 

10 MF NASSEREDDINE ALI
20 FW FARDOUS  HASSAN 
22 GK SALAME HUSSEIN 1

Total 1 5

LIB

ITA

Time 1 (1 - 0) Time 2 (2 - 0) Time 3 (5 - 1) 

ITA

5 - 1 LIB

9Shots blocked15
5 Overhead kicks 1

6Fouls8
6 Corner Kicks 1

0Penalty kicks1
0 Own goals 1

GS = Goal scored |  GA = Goal against | Y = Single yellow card | 2Y=R = Expulsion due to second caution | R = Direct card

* = Starting five GK = Goal Keeper | DF = Defender | MF = Midfielder | FW = Forward



Group A (SM-15) - Men
Match Statistics Beach Soccer

Arena del Mare #1 | 04/09 - 17.30

NUM. ROLE ATHLETE GS GA Y 2Y=R R
1 GK BATCHALI ISLAM * 3

4 DF BOUGUECH FETHI *

6 MF NEKROUF MOHAMMED REDA * 1

7 MF SAHNOUN ZAKARIA *

8 MF MEZOUAR BRAHIM ARAFAT (C) *

3 DF SEFIR SOFIANE
9 FW BELLOUMI MOHAMMED RIADH 1

10 FW RACHEDI KARIM
11 GK CHEMIDI AYMEN 4

Total 1 7 1

NUM. ROLE ATHLETE GS GA Y 2Y=R R
1 GK YAAKOUBI FRAJ *

4 DF JEMAI MAROUANE * 1

5 DF BEN HMIDA NADER *

8 DF MEZNI MOHAMED *

9 DF JAIEM SAID * 1

MF TAIEB MOHAMED ALI
3 FW CHEBIL MOHAMED TAIEB 1

6 MF EL AYEB ALI 1

7 FW AJMI BILEL 3 1

10 MF MAROUANI ABDEL MONEEM (C)
12 GK GABSI HAMZA

Total 7 1

TUN

ALG

Time 1 (0 - 2) Time 2 (0 - 3) Time 3 (1 - 7) 

ALG

1 - 7 TUN

5Shots blocked15
0 Overhead kicks 2

6Fouls5
2 Corner Kicks 4

0Penalty kicks0
0 Own goals 0

GS = Goal scored |  GA = Goal against | Y = Single yellow card | 2Y=R = Expulsion due to second caution | R = Direct card

* = Starting five GK = Goal Keeper | DF = Defender | MF = Midfielder | FW = Forward


